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PHS Big Reds Penguin Invitational 2012 - 1/14/2012

Results - Session 1
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:56.37B-U

1) Courtney Miller SR 2) Michaela Mills SR

3) Patricia Loughney FR 4) Maggie Miller FR

27.09 33.37 29.98 25.93

A2 2:03.19Parkersburg

1) Claire Collette SO 2) Hannah Wareheim SO

3) Tara Foster FR 4) Abby Hendershot SR

32.38 35.59 29.55 25.67

A3 2:04.85Fairmont Senior

1) Zela Wyrosdick JR 2) Daren Wadsworth SR

3) Brionna Minney SR 4) Gabriella Constable SR

32.91 35.41 28.94 27.59

A4 2:05.65Notre Dame

1) Julie Brown SR 2) Carson Cunningham SR

3) Cassie Oltman FR 4) Caitie Preaskorn JR

33.58 35.00 28.60 28.47

A5 2:06.10PSHS

1) Audrey Sweeney JR 2) Elizabeth Collins SR

3) Anna Pasternak SO 4) Courtney Clegg SR

30.23 35.28 32.65 27.94

A6 2:07.93Weir

1) Dominique Gilbert JR 2) Kelsey Ferguson SR

3) Allyson Martin JR 4) Alexis Virtue JR

35.34 31.95 31.73 28.91

A7 2:12.41Bridgeport

1) Virginia Marnic SR 2) Mollie McKinley JR

3) Alaina Shreves SO 4) Cady Messenger JR

35.01 37.47 32.22 27.71

B8 2:14.21Fairmont Senior

1) Autumn Hansen SR 2) Brittany Sheppard SR

3) Cortney Bright JR 4) Sydney Woody SO

33.18 38.14 33.20 29.69

B9 2:15.53B-U

1) Mackenzie Bosley FR 2) Mikenze Poling SO

3) Shaina Kopelov SR 4) Lindsey Beets JR

32.76 40.38 32.12 30.27

B10 2:16.44Parkersburg

1) Lacey Dulaney FR 2) Cortney Cottrell SR

3) Jen Standley FR 4) Sarah Sisson FR

35.93 37.60 30.35 32.56

A11 2:16.60Spring Valley

1) Morgan Hampton JR 2) Mikaela Earl JR

3) Keiko Conway JR 4) Brooke McMullen SO

42.61 33.22 30.99 29.78

A12 2:17.89Williamstown

1) Kristianna Weppler FR 2) Savannha Dedrick FR

3) Alexis Earley SR 4) Megan Steele JR

33.87 40.90 32.31 30.81

A13 2:22.31RCB

1) Emily Kroll FR 2) Kelsey Steele SR

3) Chelsea Faris JR 4) Hannah Lemasters FR

36.46 47.19 30.11 28.55

B14 2:25.60Weir

1) Kristen Mastrantoni JR 2) Margaret Budik FR

3) Kaylee LaPosta SR 4) Kiara Candelario JR

37.31 41.34 36.26 30.69

B15 2:27.24Bridgeport

1) Leah Stutler SO 2) Sarah Gustafson SO

3) Bella Malone FR 4) Jennafer Alonge FR

37.77 41.57 34.90 33.00

A16 2:28.64WCCHS

1) Kayla McLaughlin 12 2) Megan Kirkpatrick 10

3) MaryRose Lusardi 10 4) Emily Gordon 11

46.24 34.20 38.20 30.00

B17 2:29.11PSHS

1) Gabby Ruble SR 2) Hannah Lafferre SO

3) Natalie Fish SO 4) Emily Lowden FR

35.74 48.89 32.84 31.64

A18 2:30.26Lib

1) Lauren Welsch FR 2) Clarissa Bunch SR

3) Kelsey Parker SO 4) Alyssa Parker JR

38.42 41.02 38.37 32.45

A19 2:31.50Philip Barbour

1) Abigail Blankenship SO 2) Taylor Chevalier SO

3) Skylar Foster FR 4) Brooke Weese SR

37.08 41.81 41.83 30.78

A20 2:42.86NMHS

1) Miranda Hixenbaugh JR 2) Ilynn Brennan SO

3) Sami Davis SO 4) Hannah Roth SR

41.50 46.81 42.01 32.54

B21 2:54.38Notre Dame

1) Lauren Wheeler SR 2) Courtney Bee SR

3) Gina Paugh SR 4) Maranda Thompson SO

57.91 43.04 39.71 33.72

B22 3:07.36WCCHS

1) Holland Matlock 9 2) Gabi Iank 10

3) Monica Mason 12 4) Bailey Clark 10

49.66 48.63 53.31 35.76

B--- DQWilliamstown

1) Chelsey Butler FR 2) Brook Brady FR

3) Emrie Gray FR 4) Ashton Chancellor FR

39.94

34.80

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:53.28Bridgeport

1) Logan Lang JR 2) Logan Lehosit JR

3) James Jesmer JR 4) Frank Csonka JR

31.06 29.69 30.04 22.49

A2 1:55.65Philip Barbour

1) Quentin Mouser JR 2) Jonathan Franke SO

3) Scott Freed JR 4) Shay Mitchell SO

28.37 32.99 29.17 25.12

A3 1:57.75Fairmont Senior

1) Alex Petry SR 2) Evin Mathai SR

3) Ayden Hansen FR 4) Logan Demyon JR

28.55 36.11 29.02 24.07

A4 1:59.13Notre Dame

1) Grant Cunningham FR 2) Jake Preaskorn FR

3) Phil Chafin FR 4) Adam McMunn FR

32.17 29.91 30.88 26.17
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Results - Session 1

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 1:59.21WCCHS

1) Nicholas Lasure 10 2) Anthony Luusardi 12

3) Matt Schuetz 12 4) Shane Stoehr 12

25.13

A6 2:00.11PSHS

1) Lane Burton FR 2) Thomas Currey SO

3) Garrett DePergola SO 4) Corey Johnson JR

31.96 34.08 29.06 25.01

A7 2:00.68B-U

1) Steven Wilson SO 2) Nick Williams JR

3) Seth Blake JR 4) Chris Eddy JR

29.32 35.17 30.40 25.79

A8 2:01.34Spring Valley

1) Sam Mannon SO 2) Matt Spence SO

3) JD Smith SO 4) Nathan Simpkins SO

29.37 32.49 33.71 25.77

A9 2:06.60Parkersburg

1) Peyton Hughes SO 2) Gage Staats SR

3) Eric Eisenmann JR 4) Anthony Kist SO

31.26 59.18

B10 2:08.37PSHS

1) Joe Miller SO 2) Sebastian Thalheim SR

3) Ryan Pritchard JR 4) Mike Porta SR

32.17 37.26 32.22 26.72

B11 2:10.75WCCHS

1) Joe Emmerth 12 2) Roger Targosky 12

3) Doheum Choi 12 4) Nick Jessee 12

37.01 33.67 31.68 28.39

A12 2:11.34RCB

1) Andrew Boyles FR 2) Brandon Kroll SR

3) Hunter Cutlip JR 4) Zach Shields SO

31.25 37.17 30.12 32.80

B13 2:12.10Bridgeport

1) Ahmed Haque SO 2) Jared Lough SO

3) Brett Harbaugh JR 4) Chris Mease JR

35.33 37.14 31.74 27.89

B14 2:13.53Fairmont Senior

1) Daniel Cremeans SO 2) Kyle Pujals SR

3) Quentin Whitecotton JR 4) Trevor Malnick SR

36.49 36.61 33.14 27.29

B15 2:18.93Notre Dame

1) Matt Kersting FR 2) Robert Greer SR

3) Haden Kersting JR 4) Trey Allison JR

36.63 37.34 33.72 31.24

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Parkersburg SR1 2:06.85Abby Hendershot

28.37 32.33 33.23 32.92

Notre Dame JR2 2:12.78Caitie Preaskorn

30.69 33.57 35.02 33.50

WCCHS 93 2:13.17Jocie Humpe

30.72 33.06 34.96 34.43

Parkersburg SR4 2:13.26Allison Hines

30.24 33.53 34.98 34.51

Fairmont Senior JR5 2:20.46Cortney Bright

31.28 35.78 36.86 36.54

Williamstown FR6 2:26.92Kristianna Weppler

31.08 35.62 39.69 40.53

Lib FR7 2:27.33Lauren Welsch

32.53 37.87 39.29 37.64

Weir SR8 2:30.36Kaylee LaPosta

33.51 37.08 39.97 39.80

B-U SR9 2:30.95Alessanora Dacrema

33.86 37.60 1:19.49

PSHS SR10 2:32.52Gabby Ruble

34.80 38.37 40.01 39.34

B-U SO11 2:33.00Shannon Smith

33.60 38.38 40.48 40.54

Weir JR12 2:33.24Kristen Mastrantoni

31.34 37.63 41.57 42.70

Spring Valley SO13 2:34.25Anna Myers

34.16 38.76 41.36 39.97

Bridgeport SR14 2:35.20Virginia Marnic

35.85 40.76 40.88 37.71

RCB FR15 2:36.46Hannah Lemasters

34.34 38.67 41.60 41.85

Parkersburg FR16 2:37.27Lacey Dulaney

34.60 40.31 42.68 39.68

Fairmont Senior JR17 2:40.49Olivia Osbourn

34.59 41.43 1:24.47

Bridgeport SO18 2:43.42Sarah Gustafson

36.52 42.21 43.62 41.07

Weir FR19 2:44.77Abby White

36.67 41.46 43.67 42.97

B-U JR20 2:46.63Lindsey Beets

35.78 41.06 44.63 45.16

PSHS SO21 2:48.74Natasha McFarland

37.67 42.86 45.65 42.56

Spring Valley SO22 2:49.87Jessica Linton

38.59 44.87 45.65 40.76

Bridgeport SO23 2:50.85Leah Stutler

37.84 44.96 45.54 42.51

Philip Barbour FR24 2:51.00Skylar Foster

37.09 44.78 47.10 42.03

Williamstown FR25 2:51.72Emrie Gray

37.75 45.64 46.95 41.38

Philip Barbour SO26 2:54.52Brittany Wentz

41.27 44.16 47.05 42.04

Williamstown FR27 2:56.02Chelsey Butler

39.05 45.06 48.02 43.89

Spring Valley JR28 2:57.75Sara Brumbaugh

39.91 45.66 46.62 45.56

Philip Barbour SO29 2:58.15Morgan Weese

39.28 45.02 47.37 46.48

PSHS SO30 3:05.32Kelsey Good

42.02 48.12 51.19 43.99

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Parkersburg SO1 1:53.55Sean Snider

25.89 28.56 29.76 29.34
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Results - Session 1

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bridgeport SO2 1:58.99Matt Lowther

26.83 30.36 31.11 30.69

PSHS SR3 2:05.95Jacob Giffin

27.52 31.21 33.98 33.24

Williamstown JR4 2:12.39Alex Gedon

29.94 33.74 34.82 33.89

Spring Valley SO5 2:13.67Nathan Simpkins

29.47 33.45 35.04 35.71

B-U JR6 2:14.67Seth Blake

30.67 33.86 36.13 34.01

Fairmont Senior FR7 2:15.09Ayden Hansen

30.65 34.38 36.17 33.89

WCCHS 128 2:23.49Matt Schuetz

33.27 36.22 37.80 36.20

Bridgeport JR9 2:25.89Brett Harbaugh

31.92 36.51 38.86 38.60

PSHS FR10 2:27.40Brady Starcher

30.71 36.53 40.01 40.15

B-U SR11 2:27.53Michael Frisicaro

28.23 35.69 40.81 42.80

Bridgeport SO12 2:28.03Ahmed Haque

31.49 36.86 40.60 39.08

PSHS JR13 2:28.63Ryan Pritchard

32.47 37.56 40.41 38.19

Parkersburg SO14 2:34.97Anthony Kist

33.38 38.03 41.59 41.97

PSHS SO15 2:36.35Zach Marion

35.13 39.98 42.24 39.00

Philip Barbour FR16 2:37.74Joshua Stuart

34.08 39.46 42.48 41.72

Notre Dame JR17 2:38.41Haden Kersting

33.15 41.28 43.26 40.72

Notre Dame FR18 2:48.97Matt Kersting

35.40 42.94 45.88 44.75

Philip Barbour SO19 3:04.95Michael Mitchell

41.30 47.83 48.17 47.65

RCB FR--- DQAndrew Boyles

27.31 31.01 33.58 33.58

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Weir SR1 2:14.45Kelsey Ferguson

30.54 33.21 38.88 31.82

PSHS JR2 2:19.96Audrey Sweeney

29.62 34.33 42.17 33.84

Notre Dame FR3 2:22.37Cassie Oltman

30.04 36.64 42.19 33.50

B-U FR4 2:30.75Patricia Loughney

31.46 39.55 43.52 36.22

Parkersburg SO5 2:36.26Hannah Wareheim

34.06 43.56 43.08 35.56

Fairmont Senior SR6 2:37.95Daren Wadsworth

36.31 39.39 46.37 35.88

Parkersburg SR7 2:40.22Cortney Cottrell

33.51 42.39 46.40 37.92

Williamstown SR8 2:42.05Alexis Earley

35.24 40.20 50.57 36.04

Bridgeport JR9 2:51.44Allison Gerst

37.52 44.61 50.04 39.27

Bridgeport SR10 2:55.16Dana Gustafson

35.60 46.16 52.04 41.36

B-U SO11 2:58.98Mikenze Poling

38.51 46.13 51.72 42.62

Spring Valley JR12 3:01.23Mikaela Earl

41.80 50.30 47.64 41.49

Spring Valley JR13 3:01.84Morgan Hampton

40.39 45.65 54.44 41.36

Williamstown FR14 3:05.70Sarah DeBolt

44.61 48.76 51.39 40.94

Parkersburg FR15 3:12.29Gracie Staats

45.21 48.33 54.92 43.83

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Notre Dame FR1 2:02.42Jake Preaskorn

27.03 31.96 34.27 29.16

Bridgeport JR2 2:19.07Logan Lehosit

30.31 38.41 38.15 32.20

Bridgeport SR3 2:25.09Cameron Nelson

29.26 38.80 44.13 32.90

PSHS FR4 2:27.09Lane Burton

30.71 36.18 44.32 35.88

PSHS SO5 2:31.37Garrett DePergola

31.73 39.42 46.43 33.79

Parkersburg SR6 2:34.37Gage Staats

33.85 43.08 43.84 33.60

Williamstown SO7 2:34.50Josh McClung

32.23 40.19 46.05 36.03

Parkersburg SO8 2:34.99Peyton Hughes

33.92 39.28 50.09 31.70

B-U JR9 2:37.22Nick Williams

31.10 41.40 48.89 35.83

PSHS SO10 2:37.86Thomas Currey

32.75 42.29 44.53 38.29

Fairmont Senior SO11 2:47.38Daniel Cremeans

39.22 43.98 49.33 34.85

Spring Valley SO12 2:54.51Tanner Meade

38.65 45.35 48.71 41.80

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U FR1 25.25Maggie Miller

Bridgeport JR2 26.23Mollie McKinley

WCCHS 123 26.51Joee Humpe

RCB JR4 26.96Chelsea Faris

Fairmont Senior SR5 26.99Brionna Minney

B-U SR6 27.18Michaela Mills

Parkersburg FR7 28.43Tara Foster

Fairmont Senior SR*8 28.70Gabriella Constable

WCCHS 9*8 28.70Shelby Grendel

PSHS SO10 28.74Anna Pasternak

Weir JR11 28.95Alexis Virtue

Fairmont Senior SR12 28.97Brittany Sheppard



West Virginia Wesleyan College Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - Page 4

PHS Big Reds Penguin Invitational 2012 - 1/14/2012

Results - Session 1

(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PSHS SR13 29.19Courtney Clegg

WCCHS 1214 29.48Megan Cain

Fairmont Senior SO15 29.77Sydney Izydore

Spring Valley SO16 29.93Brooke McMullen

Fairmont Senior SO17 30.14Sydney Woody

Philip Barbour SO18 30.46Abigail Blankenship

Weir JR19 30.51Kristen Mastrantoni

Notre Dame SO20 31.03Taylor Nicholas

Bridgeport SO21 31.11Alaina Shreves

Philip Barbour SR22 31.14Brooke Weese

Notre Dame SR23 31.29Courtney Bee

Spring Valley SO24 31.31Celine Obregon

Bridgeport FR25 31.48Jennafer Alonge

Lib JR26 31.52Alyssa Parker

RCB SR27 31.55Kelsey Steele

RCB JR28 31.87Kyndra Lantz

WCCHS 1029 32.47Megan Kirkpatrick

WCCHS 1230 32.80Kayla McLaughlin

PSHS SO31 33.28Ryan Hesselrode

Bridgeport FR32 33.32Kristin Hatfield

Weir FR33 33.43Margaret Budik

Notre Dame SR34 33.48Gina Paugh

Weir FR35 33.64Francesca Altomare

Parkersburg FR36 33.74Sarah Sisson

Fairmont Senior FR37 34.04Bethany McPherson

Doddridge County SO*38 34.05Brittany Greathouse

Philip Barbour FR*38 34.05Haley Truman

Philip Barbour SO40 34.17Brittany Wentz

Bridgeport SR41 34.58Emily Larrry

NMHS FR42 34.67Darian Kuhn

Philip Barbour FR43 35.00Krista Robinson

PSHS SR44 35.08Virginia Moratti

NMHS FR45 35.49Kayla Gump

WCCHS 1046 35.62Bailey Clark

Lib JR47 36.05Kayla Crabtree

NMHS SO48 36.23Allison Decker

Fairmont Senior JR49 36.38Maya Mathai

Spring Valley JR50 36.81Sara Brumbaugh

Lib SO51 37.26Grace Bowles

Parkersburg FR52 37.37Molly McFarland

Williamstown FR*53 37.50Brook Brady

Bridgeport FR*53 37.50Kali Pitsenbarger

PSHS SR55 37.59Mana Phanidrattanakorn

B-U56 38.12Erin Beer

WCCHS 1257 38.45Monica Mason

NMHS SR58 38.72Kelly Humphreys

WCCHS 959 38.80Holland Matlock

Fairmont Senior SR60 39.15Ashley Patterson

NMHS SR61 40.31Rachel Roth

Williamstown SO62 40.58Emma Ehle

PSHS SO63 40.79Hannah Lafferre

PSHS SR64 41.16Kayla Tice

Lib JR65 43.36Andrea Heater

NMHS FR66 43.51Cailey Collins

Williamstown SO67 46.03Allie Brabham

WCCHS 1068 46.46Gabi Iank

Doddridge County SO69 48.41Rachel Casteel

Parkersburg SO70 49.96Leen Karaa

Doddridge County FR71 1:04.11Tierra Leggett

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bridgeport JR1 22.49Frank Csonka

Fairmont Senior SR2 23.96Alex Petry

Fairmont Senior JR3 24.25Logan Demyon

Spring Valley SO4 24.32Sam Mannon

Parkersburg JR5 24.89Josh Jobes

Philip Barbour JR6 25.14Quentin Mouser

Parkersburg SR7 25.23Tyler Foster

Fairmont Senior SO8 25.79Gage Hannah

Fairmont Senior SR9 25.80Tre Kerns

Spring Valley SO10 25.91Matt Spence

WCCHS 1211 25.97Shane Stoehr

WCCHS 1012 26.03Nicholas Lasure

PSHS JR13 26.33Casey Dye

PSHS SR14 26.34Mike Porta

B-U JR15 26.53Nick Williams

RCB SR16 26.64Brandon Kroll

Notre Dame FR17 26.69Phil Chafin

WCCHS 1218 26.70Doheum Choi

RCB JR19 26.75Hunter Cutlip

Fairmont Senior SR20 26.79Trevor Malnick

WCCHS 1221 26.99Luke Drnach

Fairmont Senior SR22 27.43Kyle Pujals

WCCHS 1223 27.99Nick Jessee

Bridgeport JR24 28.43Chris Mease

PSHS FR25 28.89Evan Clark

WCCHS 1226 28.93Roger Targosky

Weir SR27 29.49Luke Guio

NMHS JR28 29.62Colby Collins

PSHS JR29 29.75Chase Dye

WCCHS 1130 29.86Vincent O'Leary

PSHS SO31 30.80Dakota Robinson

Notre Dame FR32 30.81Jordan Brown

Fairmont Senior SR33 30.93Corey Sidow

Notre Dame SR34 31.04Robert Greer

B-U SO35 31.80Logan Warner

B-U FR36 31.82Ethan Beer

Notre Dame SR37 31.84Chris Greer

Notre Dame FR38 31.90Chad Morrison

NMHS FR39 32.30Tony Colassesano

Williamstown SO40 32.33Joe Buckley

Notre Dame JR41 32.51Trey Allison

WCCHS 942 32.95Billy Teufel

Doddridge County SO43 33.22Ryan Mizia

Lib JR44 33.49Grant Bowles

Notre Dame JR45 33.60Chris Roop

PSHS SR46 33.63Sebastian Thalheim

RCB SO47 33.76Zach Shields

Lib FR48 35.14Jacob Carter

WCCHS 949 35.65Zach Fahey
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Results - Session 1
 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U SR1 1:02.90Courtney Miller

28.01 34.89

Notre Dame FR2 1:03.69Cassie Oltman

29.61 34.08

Bridgeport JR3 1:05.14Mollie McKinley

29.76 35.38

Fairmont Senior SR4 1:07.79Brionna Minney

30.94 36.85

Spring Valley JR5 1:11.22Keiko Conway

32.81 38.41

Parkersburg FR6 1:12.21Tara Foster

32.16 40.05

Williamstown SR7 1:14.46Alexis Earley

34.08 40.38

RCB FR8 1:15.99Emily Kroll

34.54 41.45

Parkersburg FR9 1:16.04Jen Standley

33.45 42.59

PSHS SO10 1:17.26Natalie Fish

34.94 42.32

Bridgeport SO*11 1:22.39Alaina Shreves

36.50 45.89

B-U FR*11 1:22.39Mackenzie Bosley

35.68 46.71

Lib SO13 1:24.37Kelsey Parker

Fairmont Senior FR14 1:25.98Julie Osborne

37.98 48.00

Spring Valley JR15 1:28.62Morgan Hampton

40.30 48.32

Lib SR16 1:31.88Clarissa Bunch

Williamstown FR17 1:41.13Emrie Gray

45.31 55.82

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Parkersburg JR1 1:01.33Josh Jobes

28.35 32.98

Bridgeport SR2 1:01.56Cameron Nelson

28.33 33.23

B-U SO3 1:07.76Steven Wilson

30.68 37.08

Philip Barbour SO4 1:07.99Jonathan Franke

30.59 37.40

RCB SR5 1:09.72Brandon Kroll

30.86 38.86

Bridgeport JR6 1:10.95James Jesmer

32.55 38.40

WCCHS 127 1:12.26Matt Schuetz

32.39 39.87

PSHS JR8 1:22.57Ryan Pritchard

34.98 47.59

Spring Valley SO9 1:25.78JD Smith

35.75 50.03

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U FR1 55.04Maggie Miller

26.59 28.45

PSHS JR2 55.21Audrey Sweeney

26.35 28.86

WCCHS 123 58.90Joee Humpe

28.12 30.78

RCB JR4 1:00.23Chelsea Faris

28.26 31.97

Notre Dame SR5 1:01.08Carson Cunningham

29.20 31.88

Bridgeport JR6 1:01.92Cady Messenger

29.09 32.83

Fairmont Senior JR7 1:01.93Cortney Bright

29.38 32.55

Parkersburg FR8 1:02.55Jen Standley

29.73 32.82

B-U SR9 1:02.57Shaina Kopelov

30.25 32.32

Weir JR10 1:04.54Allyson Martin

31.00 33.54

Fairmont Senior SR11 1:04.81Brittany Sheppard

31.15 33.66

Weir JR12 1:05.11Dominique Gilbert

30.82 34.29

RCB FR13 1:05.13Hannah Lemasters

31.11 34.02

Bridgeport FR14 1:07.72Bella Malone

31.98 35.74

WCCHS 1115 1:07.95Emily Gordon

31.99 35.96

Fairmont Senior SO16 1:08.04Sydney Izydore

32.16 35.88

Williamstown JR17 1:09.09Megan Steele

PSHS FR18 1:10.83Emily Lowden

34.05 36.78

Fairmont Senior SR19 1:10.98Kelsey Staggers

32.69 38.29

Spring Valley SO20 1:11.36Brooke McMullen

34.86 36.50

Philip Barbour FR21 1:11.85Skylar Foster

33.84 38.01

Notre Dame SO22 1:11.93Taylor Nicholas

35.68 36.25

Parkersburg FR23 1:12.00Lacey Dulaney

33.48 38.52

Spring Valley SO24 1:12.01Celine Obregon

33.91 38.10

Williamstown JR25 1:12.55Tori Poole

34.87 37.68

Spring Valley FR26 1:13.31Macey Porter

35.06 38.25

Lib JR27 1:13.48Alyssa Parker

35.41 38.07

Philip Barbour SR28 1:14.51Brooke Weese

35.12 39.39
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PHS Big Reds Penguin Invitational 2012 - 1/14/2012

Results - Session 1

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Weir FR29 1:14.55Abby White

34.74 39.81

WCCHS 1230 1:14.86Kayla McLaughlin

35.78 39.08

Weir FR31 1:15.51Francesca Altomare

35.35 40.16

Philip Barbour SO32 1:16.86Taylor Chevalier

36.92 39.94

Spring Valley SO33 1:17.27Jessica Linton

37.60 39.67

NMHS SR34 1:17.55Hannah Roth

36.14 41.41

Philip Barbour FR35 1:17.84Haley Truman

36.95 40.89

PSHS SO36 1:18.26Ryan Hesselrode

Fairmont Senior JR37 1:18.52Olivia Osbourn

Bridgeport SR38 1:18.88Emily Larrry

37.02 41.86

Williamstown FR39 1:19.97Ashton Chancellor

38.46 41.51

Williamstown FR40 1:20.32Savannha Dedrick

38.40 41.92

Philip Barbour FR41 1:21.05Krista Robinson

38.74 42.31

Williamstown FR42 1:22.31Katie McDuffy

39.90 42.41

PSHS SR43 1:23.50Virginia Moratti

38.52 44.98

NMHS JR44 1:23.59Miranda Hixenbaugh

39.69 43.90

Lib SO45 1:23.74Grace Bowles

WCCHS 1046 1:26.73Bailey Clark

40.08 46.65

WCCHS 947 1:29.81Holland Matlock

42.72 47.09

Parkersburg FR48 1:30.52Molly McFarland

43.76 46.76

WCCHS 1249 1:32.41Monica Mason

43.05 49.36

B-U50 1:34.63Erin Beer

42.98 51.65

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bridgeport JR1 49.96Frank Csonka

23.89 26.07

Fairmont Senior JR2 54.07Logan Demyon

26.28 27.79

PSHS JR3 54.83Corey Johnson

25.63 29.20

Bridgeport JR4 56.79Logan Lang

26.89 29.90

Fairmont Senior SO5 59.02Gage Hannah

27.66 31.36

Fairmont Senior SR6 59.72Tre Kerns

28.47 31.25

Notre Dame FR7 59.73Grant Cunningham

28.31 31.42

Fairmont Senior FR8 59.77Ayden Hansen

28.41 31.36

WCCHS 129 1:00.98Luke Drnach

28.67 32.31

PSHS SR10 1:01.66Mike Porta

29.14 32.52

Fairmont Senior SR11 1:01.69Evin Mathai

29.92 31.77

Parkersburg JR12 1:01.83Eric Eisenmann

29.06 32.77

B-U JR13 1:02.22Chris Eddy

30.05 32.17

Fairmont Senior JR14 1:02.42Quentin Whitecotton

29.47 32.95

PSHS JR15 1:03.62Casey Dye

28.52 35.10

WCCHS 1216 1:03.69Doheum Choi

31.78 31.91

NMHS JR17 1:03.73Phil Colasessano

30.81 32.92

B-U SR18 1:03.85Michael Frisicaro

28.26 35.59

Notre Dame FR19 1:04.12Adam McMunn

30.72 33.40

Spring Valley JR20 1:05.41Jacob Barr

30.31 35.10

Weir SR21 1:06.27Luke Guio

31.26 35.01

Bridgeport JR22 1:07.13Chris Mease

31.11 36.02

Parkersburg SO23 1:07.24Anthony Kist

31.47 35.77

PSHS FR24 1:07.39Evan Clark

32.01 35.38

Fairmont Senior SR25 1:07.95Kyle Pujals

29.94 38.01

PSHS JR26 1:08.26Chase Dye

32.19 36.07

Philip Barbour FR27 1:09.14Joshua Stuart

32.85 36.29

WCCHS 1228 1:09.24Nick Jessee

32.01 37.23

PSHS SO29 1:09.30Zach Marion

34.07 35.23

WCCHS 930 1:11.31Billy Teufel

34.90 36.41

Williamstown SO31 1:14.49Joe Buckley

35.22 39.27

Notre Dame FR32 1:14.76Jordan Brown

35.24 39.52

Notre Dame SR33 1:15.58Chris Greer

33.01 42.57

NMHS JR34 1:15.85Colby Collins

36.18 39.67

Fairmont Senior SR35 1:16.61Corey Sidow

37.31 39.30
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PHS Big Reds Penguin Invitational 2012 - 1/14/2012

Results - Session 1

(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lib JR36 1:17.68Grant Bowles

37.96 39.72

Lib FR37 1:17.86Jacob Carter

34.89 42.97

Philip Barbour SO38 1:23.08Michael Mitchell

39.21 43.87

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Fairmont Senior JR1 5:51.50Zela Wyrosdick

31.74 34.81 35.60 35.22

35.79 35.68 35.62 35.79

36.15 35.10

Parkersburg SO2 5:54.95Claire Collette

32.56 35.71 37.05 36.71

36.52 36.13 35.83 35.44

35.74 33.26

Notre Dame JR3 5:55.30Caitie Preaskorn

31.76 34.66 35.72 35.40

35.97 36.29 36.66 37.15

36.93 34.76

Parkersburg SR4 6:06.68Allison Hines

31.68 35.18 35.98 36.74

37.32 38.01 37.81 38.07

38.38 37.51

WCCHS 95 6:10.03Jocie Humpe

32.21 36.45 36.90 37.32

37.22 38.07 39.00 38.92

38.56 35.38

B-U FR6 6:10.55Patricia Loughney

32.54 36.35 38.13 38.05

37.58 37.51 38.30 38.54

37.55 36.00

WCCHS 127 6:40.55Megan Cain

34.66 39.52 41.35 41.28

41.01 41.15 41.91 40.65

40.80 38.22

Spring Valley SO8 6:45.23Anna Myers

36.01 38.68 40.42 41.56

41.30 41.83 42.17 41.79

41.76 39.71

Philip Barbour SO9 6:45.87Abigail Blankenship

32.98 41.22 41.61 41.24

42.09 42.48 42.11 42.30

40.76 39.08

B-U SO10 6:50.53Shannon Smith

36.77 41.23 41.03 41.41

41.60 41.47 42.79 42.33

41.80 40.10

Fairmont Senior FR11 6:50.92Julie Osborne

34.94 39.74 40.43 41.56

41.40 42.16 42.70 43.86

42.48 41.65

WCCHS 1012 6:54.36MaryRose Lusardi

34.11 38.40 41.87 41.94

42.59 43.40 43.94 44.77

42.32 41.02

Bridgeport JR13 7:08.13Allison Gerst

38.37 43.25 43.06 43.94

44.34 44.30 45.19 44.54

1:21.14

Lib SO14 7:08.24Kelsey Parker

38.70 42.38 43.72 44.10

44.06 44.37 44.18 43.75

42.92 40.06

Weir JR15 7:19.62Kiara Candelario

36.47 42.22 44.15 44.20

44.61 45.78 46.61 46.50

46.30 42.78

Parkersburg FR16 7:33.12Gracie Staats

40.92 44.95 46.40 46.14

46.11 46.50 46.53 46.53

45.82 43.22

Parkersburg FR17 7:34.70Sarah Sisson

37.21 42.95 45.14 48.02

47.76 47.47 48.43 46.85

46.06 44.81

PSHS SO18 7:44.45Natasha McFarland

38.57 43.40 46.90 47.79

48.11 47.83 49.30 48.44

48.99 45.12

RCB JR19 7:44.98Kyndra Lantz

36.32 41.55 44.00 45.17

46.41 46.90 50.70 1:44.32

49.61

Philip Barbour SO--- DQMorgan Weese

36.75 44.19 47.59

50.44 52.08 18.89

18.01

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Parkersburg SO1 5:05.69Sean Snider

26.84 29.87 30.26 30.82

30.99 31.16 31.04 31.77

31.68 31.26

Bridgeport SO2 5:12.63Matt Lowther

27.63 30.96 31.67 32.03

32.05 32.37 31.82 31.98

31.49 30.63

RCB JR3 5:38.42Hunter Cutlip

29.49 34.25 34.13 34.79

35.37 35.57 35.31 35.29

33.91 30.31

B-U JR4 6:04.46Seth Blake

31.75 35.29 36.40 35.94

36.93 37.69 38.12 38.25

37.90 36.19
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PHS Big Reds Penguin Invitational 2012 - 1/14/2012

Results - Session 1

(Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Williamstown JR5 6:05.28Alex Gedon

30.89 34.72 36.31 36.99

37.49 38.31 38.47 38.48

38.41 35.21

PSHS SO6 6:14.83Joe Miller

28.66 34.48 36.60 38.04

38.46 39.55 39.89 40.24

40.39 38.52

Bridgeport JR7 6:16.43James Jesmer

33.25 37.65 37.55

38.15 37.75

39.29 38.72 38.08

Fairmont Senior SO8 6:18.72Daniel Cremeans

32.63 37.55 38.25

39.15 39.40

39.47 38.89 35.56

Philip Barbour JR9 6:36.65Scott Freed

30.93 36.87 39.12

39.47 41.48

43.18 42.95 41.00

Spring Valley SO10 7:01.64JD Smith

32.54 40.60 42.83

44.33 44.03

45.13 43.06 42.91

WCCHS 1111 7:03.10Vincent O'Leary

36.59 44.18 44.67

45.14 44.32

43.85 40.23 36.93

WCCHS 1212 7:28.99Joe Emmerth

34.31 40.51 44.06

48.25

43.37

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.77B-U

1) Courtney Miller SR 2) Michaela Mills SR

3) Patricia Loughney FR 4) Maggie Miller FR

25.88 27.01 27.56 25.32

A2 1:51.17PSHS

1) Courtney Clegg SR 2) Elizabeth Collins SR

3) Anna Pasternak SO 4) Audrey Sweeney JR

28.20 30.03 28.17 24.77

A3 1:52.58Weir

1) Dominique Gilbert JR 2) Allyson Martin JR

3) Alexis Virtue JR 4) Kelsey Ferguson SR

29.57 29.01 28.69 25.31

A4 1:52.76Fairmont Senior

1) Gabriella Constable SR 2) Brittany Sheppard SR

3) Autumn Hansen SR 4) Brionna Minney SR

29.39 28.11 28.56 26.70

A5 1:54.38Parkersburg

1) Allison Hines SR 2) Cortney Cottrell SR

3) Jen Standley FR 4) Hannah Wareheim SO

28.66 28.95 28.64 28.13

A6 1:54.39WCCHS

1) Joee Humpe 12 2) Megan Cain 12

3) Shelby Grendel 9 4) Jocie Humpe 9

27.44 30.31 28.30 28.34

A7 1:55.60Bridgeport

1) Alaina Shreves SO 2) Dana Gustafson SR

3) Cady Messenger JR 4) Mollie McKinley JR

30.66 29.93 27.93 27.08

A8 1:59.10RCB

1) Hannah Lemasters FR 2) Kyndra Lantz JR

3) Emily Kroll FR 4) Chelsea Faris JR

29.56 32.66 30.14 26.74

A9 2:02.89Williamstown

1) Kristianna Weppler FR 2) Tori Poole JR

3) Megan Steele JR 4) Alexis Earley SR

29.77 32.69 30.55 29.88

A10 2:02.97Spring Valley

1) Morgan Hampton JR 2) Mikaela Earl JR

3) Brooke McMullen SO 4) Keiko Conway JR

32.34 30.66 31.00 28.97

B11 2:03.14B-U

1) Shaina Kopelov SR 2) Mikenze Poling SO

3) Shannon Smith SO 4) Alessanora Dacrema SR

28.68 32.21 30.73 31.52

B12 2:03.23Fairmont Senior

1) Sydney Woody SO 2) Kelsey Staggers SR

3) Olivia Osbourn JR 4) Sydney Izydore SO

30.02 31.48 31.27 30.46

A13 2:04.41Notre Dame

1) Maranda Thompson SO 2) Taylor Nicholas SO

3) Gina Paugh SR 4) Julie Brown SR

32.33 31.32 33.92 26.84

B14 2:07.26PSHS

1) Gabby Ruble SR 2) Emily Lowden FR

3) Ryan Hesselrode SO 4) Natalie Fish SO

32.12 32.36 34.42 28.36

A15 2:07.60Philip Barbour

1) Brooke Weese SR 2) Taylor Chevalier SO

3) Skylar Foster FR 4) Abigail Blankenship SO

32.13 34.11 31.05 30.31

B16 2:07.92Spring Valley

1) Anna Myers SO 2) Macey Porter FR

3) Jessica Linton SO 4) Celine Obregon SO

32.25 32.70 32.10 30.87

B17 2:13.17Bridgeport

1) Jennafer Alonge FR 2) Allison Gerst JR

3) Kristin Hatfield FR 4) Emily Larrry SR

30.69 34.98 32.85 34.65

B18 2:13.97Weir

1) Abby White FR 2) Francesca Altomare FR

3) Margaret Budik FR 4) Kiara Candelario JR

34.44 33.77 33.70 32.06

B19 2:17.54Philip Barbour

1) Krista Robinson FR 2) Haley Truman FR

3) Brittany Wentz SO 4) Morgan Weese SO

35.18 35.42 38.98 27.96
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Results - Session 1

(Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B20 2:23.00Parkersburg

1) Lacey Dulaney FR 2) Gracie Staats FR

3) Molly McFarland FR 4) Sarah Sisson FR

31.31 39.09 38.34 34.26

A21 2:25.26NMHS

1) Kelly Humphreys SR 2) Kayla Gump FR

3) Allison Decker SO 4) Darian Kuhn FR

35.74 35.90 38.52 35.10

C22 x2:27.74PSHS

1) Natasha McFarland SO 2) Mana Phanidrattanakorn SR

3) Hannah Lafferre SO 4) Virginia Moratti SR

36.14 36.48 39.41 35.71

B23 2:28.66Williamstown

1) Sarah DeBolt FR 2) Allie Brabham SO

3) Katie McDuffy FR 4) Savannha Dedrick FR

32.79 46.93 33.10 35.84

B24 2:39.80NMHS

1) Cailey Collins FR 2) Ginna Fox SO

3) Sami Davis SO 4) Madison Hayes SO

42.19 41.34 39.13 37.14

B25 2:44.30WCCHS

1) Bailey Clark 10 2) Monica Mason 12

3) Gabi Iank 10 4) Holland Matlock 9

37.23 40.31 48.02 38.74

A26 3:03.42Doddridge County

1) Brittany Greathouse SO 2) Tori Stevens JR

3) Rachel Casteel SO 4) Tierra Leggett FR

34.42 33.40 48.98 1:06.62

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:39.01Fairmont Senior

1) Logan Demyon JR 2) Tre Kerns SR

3) Gage Hannah SO 4) Alex Petry SR

24.46 24.89 25.98 23.68

A2 1:39.43Parkersburg

1) Josh Jobes JR 2) Eric Eisenmann JR

3) Tyler Foster SR 4) Sean Snider SO

24.92 26.71 24.77 23.03

A3 1:42.36Bridgeport

1) Cameron Nelson SR 2) James Jesmer JR

3) Matt Lowther SO 4) Logan Lehosit JR

25.27 27.65 25.50 23.94

A4 1:42.94Philip Barbour

1) Jonathan Franke SO 2) Scott Freed JR

3) Shay Mitchell SO 4) Quentin Mouser JR

26.15 27.03 25.24 24.52

A5 1:43.15PSHS

1) Corey Johnson JR 2) Casey Dye JR

3) Jacob Giffin SR 4) Garrett DePergola SO

25.24 26.75 25.52 25.64

A6 1:43.35WCCHS

1) Anthony Luusardi 12 2) Nicholas Lasure 10

3) Shane Stoehr 12 4) Doheum Choi 12

26.07 25.78 25.99 25.51

A7 1:43.72Spring Valley

1) Nathan Simpkins SO 2) Matt Spence SO

3) Jacob Barr JR 4) Sam Mannon SO

26.59 25.55 27.80 23.78

A8 1:43.77B-U

1) Michael Frisicaro SR 2) Nick Williams JR

3) Chris Eddy JR 4) Steven Wilson SO

26.69 26.44 25.62 25.02

B9 1:49.73Fairmont Senior

1) Trevor Malnick SR 2) Quentin Whitecotton JR

3) Kyle Pujals SR 4) Evin Mathai SR

27.08 27.90 27.80 26.95

B10 1:52.77WCCHS

1) Luke Drnach 12 2) Nick Jessee 12

3) Matt Schuetz 12 4) Roger Targosky 12

27.88 28.89 27.96 28.04

B11 1:53.27Bridgeport

1) Jared Lough SO 2) Brett Harbaugh JR

3) Chris Mease JR 4) Ahmed Haque SO

28.29 27.41 28.50 29.07

A12 1:53.58RCB

1) Zach Shields SO 2) Hunter Cutlip JR

3) Brandon Kroll SR 4) Andrew Boyles FR

33.91 27.01 26.40 26.26

B13 1:53.87PSHS

1) Mike Porta SR 2) Ryan Pritchard JR

3) Evan Clark FR 4) Brady Starcher FR

26.85 28.34 29.58 29.10

A14 2:02.57Notre Dame

1) Haden Kersting JR 2) Matt Kersting FR

3) Chad Morrison FR 4) Jordan Brown FR

29.13 30.83 32.43 30.18

C15 x2:04.34PSHS

1) Chase Dye JR 2) Zach Marion SO

3) Sebastian Thalheim SR 4) Dakota Robinson SO

30.34 31.57 31.83 30.60

B16 2:08.69Notre Dame

1) Chris Roop JR 2) Robert Greer SR

3) Trey Allison JR 4) Chris Greer SR

33.94 31.43 31.44 31.88

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U SR1 59.78Courtney Miller

28.61 31.17

Parkersburg SR2 1:06.34Abby Hendershot

31.70 34.64

Fairmont Senior JR3 1:09.11Zela Wyrosdick

34.46 34.65

Parkersburg SO4 1:10.16Claire Collette

34.41 35.75

Fairmont Senior SR5 1:10.89Autumn Hansen

34.48 36.41

B-U FR6 1:13.00Mackenzie Bosley

34.59 38.41

Williamstown FR7 1:13.35Kristianna Weppler

35.62 37.73

Spring Valley JR8 1:14.87Keiko Conway

36.50 38.37
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Results - Session 1

(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bridgeport JR9 1:15.42Cady Messenger

35.47 39.95

Bridgeport SR10 1:16.20Virginia Marnic

37.14 39.06

PSHS SR11 1:16.28Gabby Ruble

38.01 38.27

Bridgeport SR12 1:16.74Dana Gustafson

36.61 40.13

Williamstown JR13 1:17.34Megan Steele

1:17.34

RCB FR14 1:20.28Emily Kroll

38.36 41.92

Notre Dame SO15 1:22.06Maranda Thompson

39.29 42.77

Bridgeport FR16 1:22.85Bella Malone

40.61 42.24

Notre Dame SR17 1:23.32Courtney Bee

41.32 42.00

B-U SR18 1:23.76Alessanora Dacrema

40.92 42.84

Weir SR19 1:24.81Kaylee LaPosta

40.29 44.52

Williamstown FR20 1:26.30Chelsey Butler

42.31 43.99

Doddridge County SR21 1:27.66Mel Jett

39.84 47.82

Fairmont Senior FR22 1:28.08Bethany McPherson

41.46 46.62

Spring Valley FR23 1:29.80Macey Porter

Williamstown FR24 1:30.20Ashton Chancellor

43.73 46.47

Williamstown JR25 1:31.20Tori Poole

44.67 46.53

PSHS SO26 1:33.77Kelsey Good

44.70 49.07

Williamstown FR27 1:34.10Katie McDuffy

46.78 47.32

NMHS JR28 1:36.20Miranda Hixenbaugh

46.07 50.13

Bridgeport FR29 1:38.51Kristin Hatfield

47.25 51.26

Parkersburg FR30 1:38.72Shalyn Baylor

46.13 52.59

NMHS SR31 1:41.43Kelly Humphreys

46.92 54.51

Lib JR32 1:52.11Andrea Heater

50.18 1:01.93

Williamstown SO33 1:53.67Emma Ehle

51.87 1:01.80

Bridgeport FR--- DQJennafer Alonge

41.63 48.35

NMHS SO--- DQOlivia Wiley

50.88 58.16

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Parkersburg SR1 1:01.30Tyler Foster

29.40 31.90

Fairmont Senior SR2 1:01.69Alex Petry

29.34 32.35

Philip Barbour JR3 1:02.02Quentin Mouser

30.02 32.00

B-U SO4 1:04.92Steven Wilson

32.32 32.60

Spring Valley SO5 1:05.13Sam Mannon

31.36 33.77

RCB FR6 1:05.35Andrew Boyles

31.78 33.57

Bridgeport JR7 1:06.77Logan Lang

32.22 34.55

PSHS FR8 1:07.79Lane Burton

33.53 34.26

Parkersburg SO9 1:08.01Peyton Hughes

32.91 35.10

Notre Dame FR10 1:08.94Grant Cunningham

33.06 35.88

PSHS SO11 1:09.34Joe Miller

34.09 35.25

Williamstown SO12 1:09.82Josh McClung

33.90 35.92

B-U JR13 1:11.55Chris Eddy

34.46 37.09

Parkersburg JR14 1:12.96Eric Eisenmann

35.15 37.81

Notre Dame FR15 1:14.27Adam McMunn

1:14.33

Bridgeport SO16 1:15.33Ahmed Haque

37.07 38.26

PSHS FR17 1:15.67Brady Starcher

1:15.72

Bridgeport JR18 1:16.09Brett Harbaugh

37.04 39.05

Spring Valley JR19 1:18.49Jacob Barr

38.31 40.18

Notre Dame JR20 1:22.77Haden Kersting

Notre Dame FR21 1:23.03Matt Kersting

NMHS JR22 1:28.15Phil Colasessano

41.87 46.28

B-U FR23 1:31.46Ethan Beer

45.02 46.44

RCB SO24 1:42.91Zach Shields

50.07 52.84

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U SR1 1:14.95Michaela Mills

34.44 40.51

Notre Dame SR2 1:17.14Julie Brown

35.37 41.77

Notre Dame SR3 1:17.62Carson Cunningham

37.31 40.31
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Results - Session 1

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PSHS SR4 1:19.19Elizabeth Collins

37.32 41.87

Parkersburg SO5 1:20.33Hannah Wareheim

38.80 41.53

Fairmont Senior SR6 1:20.49Daren Wadsworth

37.66 42.83

Lib FR7 1:20.70Lauren Welsch

37.41 43.29

Parkersburg SR8 1:24.24Cortney Cottrell

40.07 44.17

WCCHS 109 1:24.93Megan Kirkpatrick

40.26 44.67

WCCHS 1110 1:24.95Emily Gordon

39.77 45.18

Spring Valley JR11 1:26.02Mikaela Earl

41.12 44.90

WCCHS 912 1:28.44Shelby Grendel

41.48 46.96

WCCHS 1013 1:28.77MaryRose Lusardi

41.48 47.29

Weir FR14 1:29.93Margaret Budik

42.61 47.32

B-U SO15 1:30.11Mikenze Poling

42.45 47.66

Williamstown FR16 1:31.52Savannha Dedrick

Fairmont Senior SR17 1:32.33Kelsey Staggers

42.88 49.45

B-U JR18 1:32.97Lindsey Beets

43.11 49.86

Lib SR19 1:33.02Clarissa Bunch

44.05 48.97

Bridgeport SO20 1:33.76Sarah Gustafson

43.40 50.36

Philip Barbour SO21 1:34.88Taylor Chevalier

44.22 50.66

Lib JR22 1:35.74Kayla Crabtree

46.82 48.92

Williamstown FR23 1:35.85Sarah DeBolt

45.94 49.91

NMHS SR24 1:39.97Hannah Roth

46.71 53.26

Fairmont Senior JR25 1:40.05Maya Mathai

47.05 53.00

NMHS SO26 1:41.49Ilynn Brennan

48.39 53.10

Williamstown FR27 1:46.20Brook Brady

47.73 58.47

Williamstown SO28 1:46.86Allie Brabham

49.99 56.87

WCCHS 1029 1:47.14Gabi Iank

49.81 57.33

Bridgeport FR30 1:47.26Kali Pitsenbarger

47.91 59.35

PSHS SO31 1:48.62Hannah Lafferre

50.77 57.85

Parkersburg FR32 1:55.49Shalyn Baylor

53.86 1:01.63

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Notre Dame FR1 1:03.36Jake Preaskorn

29.90 33.46

Bridgeport JR2 1:05.04Logan Lehosit

30.42 34.62

WCCHS 123 1:12.10Anthony Luusardi

33.56 38.54

Spring Valley SO4 1:12.39Matt Spence

34.21 38.18

Philip Barbour SO5 1:13.10Jonathan Franke

34.03 39.07

PSHS SR*6 1:15.22Jacob Giffin

35.02 40.20

PSHS SO*6 1:15.22Thomas Currey

34.44 40.78

WCCHS 128 1:16.08Roger Targosky

35.22 40.86

Spring Valley SO9 1:18.53Tanner Meade

36.52 42.01

Parkersburg SR10 1:18.96Gage Staats

36.79 42.17

Bridgeport SO11 1:22.42Jared Lough

37.43 44.99

PSHS SR12 1:26.23Sebastian Thalheim

39.69 46.54

Notre Dame JR13 1:26.80Chris Roop

39.92 46.88

Notre Dame SR14 1:30.59Robert Greer

39.58 51.01

B-U SO15 1:30.74Logan Warner

42.78 47.96

WCCHS 916 1:36.26Zach Fahey

43.27 52.99

Doddridge County SO--- DQRyan Mizia

47.56 1:01.95

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:01.02Parkersburg

1) Allison Hines SR 2) Claire Collette SO

3) Tara Foster FR 4) Abby Hendershot SR

29.60 1:01.86 28.68 59.76

28.68 1:03.10 26.79 56.30

A2 4:01.67Notre Dame

1) Carson Cunningham SR 2) Caitie Preaskorn JR

3) Julie Brown SR 4) Cassie Oltman FR

29.39 1:00.99 29.34 1:01.45

28.92 1:02.28 27.20 56.95

A3 4:12.09Weir

1) Dominique Gilbert JR 2) Allyson Martin JR

3) Alexis Virtue JR 4) Kelsey Ferguson SR

30.98 1:06.28 30.05 1:03.92

30.80 1:05.55 26.63 56.34
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Results - Session 1

(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 4:18.81Fairmont Senior

1) Gabriella Constable SR 2) Cortney Bright JR

3) Daren Wadsworth SR 4) Zela Wyrosdick JR

30.60 1:04.84 29.50 1:05.34

31.60 1:05.35 30.36 1:03.28

A5 4:19.61WCCHS

1) Jocie Humpe 9 2) Megan Cain 12

3) Shelby Grendel 9 4) Joee Humpe 12

30.13 1:02.98 31.81 1:08.82

30.87 1:06.55 28.96 1:01.26

A6 4:24.43PSHS

1) Courtney Clegg SR 2) Natalie Fish SO

3) Elizabeth Collins SR 4) Anna Pasternak SO

31.55 1:06.04 31.16 1:06.77

31.53 1:07.86 31.10 1:03.76

A7 4:28.16B-U

1) Shannon Smith SO 2) Mackenzie Bosley FR

3) Alessanora Dacrema SR 4) Shaina Kopelov SR

33.07 1:10.73 31.45 1:07.76

32.40 1:17.42 19.87 52.25

B8 4:34.98Fairmont Senior

1) Sydney Woody SO 2) Olivia Osbourn JR

3) Julie Osborne FR 4) Autumn Hansen SR

33.12 1:08.48 31.78 1:10.32

34.03 1:12.12 30.08 1:04.06

B9 4:42.95Weir

1) Kristen Mastrantoni JR 2) Abby White FR

3) Kiara Candelario JR 4) Kaylee LaPosta SR

31.68 1:08.91 35.75 1:17.47

32.01 1:08.95 31.41 1:07.62

A10 4:46.91Bridgeport

1) Bella Malone FR 2) Virginia Marnic SR

3) Allison Gerst JR 4) Dana Gustafson SR

35.05 1:14.07 33.09 1:09.24

35.56 1:14.68 31.22 1:08.92

B11 4:50.10WCCHS

1) MaryRose Lusardi 10 2) Emily Gordon 11

3) Kayla McLaughlin 12 4) Megan Kirkpatrick 10

33.76 1:11.56 1:43.65 2:19.57

1:17.87 1:52.84

37.69

B12 4:50.27Notre Dame

1) Courtney Bee SR 2) Gina Paugh SR

3) Maranda Thompson SO 4) Taylor Nicholas SO

33.98 1:11.68 35.45 1:15.82

33.61 1:11.49 35.13 1:11.28

A13 4:51.74Lib

1) Lauren Welsch FR 2) Kelsey Parker SO

3) Alyssa Parker JR 4) Clarissa Bunch SR

32.30

34.30 1:12.47 35.32 1:15.77

A14 4:56.17Spring Valley

1) Macey Porter FR 2) Jessica Linton SO

3) Celine Obregon SO 4) Anna Myers SO

34.83 1:13.81 38.18 1:19.44

34.22 1:13.51 32.56 1:09.41

B15 5:11.25PSHS

1) Emily Lowden FR 2) Ryan Hesselrode SO

3) Natasha McFarland SO 4) Virginia Moratti SR

35.31 1:50.14

40.03 1:15.25 1:57.24 2:35.09

46.02

A16 5:13.34Williamstown

1) Chelsey Butler FR 2) Ashton Chancellor FR

3) Sarah DeBolt FR 4) Tori Poole JR

38.98 1:27.38 32.69 1:14.17

35.60 1:15.26 36.23 1:16.53

B17 5:31.98Bridgeport

1) Kali Pitsenbarger FR 2) Emily Larrry SR

3) Kristin Hatfield FR 4) Sarah Gustafson SO

40.67 1:32.42 37.56 1:20.09

39.34 1:21.80 36.40 1:17.67

C18 x6:11.81PSHS

1) Hannah Lafferre SO 2) Kelsey Good SO

3) Mana Phanidrattanakorn SR 4) Kayla Tice SR

43.48 1:41.87 40.98 1:26.88

15.43

B19 6:19.19Parkersburg

1) Molly McFarland FR 2) Shalyn Baylor FR

3) Leen Karaa SO 4) Gracie Staats FR

40.95 1:26.30 48.46 1:36.20

46.76 1:53.18 39.55 1:23.51

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:37.60Bridgeport

1) Matt Lowther SO 2) Logan Lang JR

3) Cameron Nelson SR 4) Frank Csonka JR

27.34 56.75 26.92 56.07

26.18 55.02 23.34 49.76

A2 3:42.79Parkersburg

1) Josh Jobes JR 2) Peyton Hughes SO

3) Tyler Foster SR 4) Sean Snider SO

25.84 54.05 27.93 59.60

26.47 58.37 23.92 50.77

A3 3:45.59PSHS

1) Corey Johnson JR 2) Joe Miller SO

3) Jacob Giffin SR 4) Garrett DePergola SO

26.30 55.42 26.57 57.30

26.65 55.87 26.96 57.00

A4 4:00.52Fairmont Senior

1) Ayden Hansen FR 2) Tre Kerns SR

3) Evin Mathai SR 4) Gage Hannah SO

28.63 1:01.33 27.62 59.95

28.21 59.90 27.89 59.34

A5 4:01.40Notre Dame

1) Grant Cunningham FR 2) Phil Chafin FR

3) Adam McMunn FR 4) Jake Preaskorn FR

28.77 1:00.59 29.48 1:07.11

30.90 1:03.07 24.08 50.63

A6 4:03.22WCCHS

1) Anthony Luusardi 12 2) Luke Drnach 12

3) Nicholas Lasure 10 4) Shane Stoehr 12

28.79 1:00.14 28.68 1:01.02

27.67 59.05 30.18 1:03.01
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Results - Session 1

(Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B7 4:11.33PSHS

1) Casey Dye JR 2) Brady Starcher FR

3) Thomas Currey SO 4) Lane Burton FR

27.62 1:00.07 30.24 1:04.29

30.72 1:04.47 29.29 1:02.50

A8 4:23.99Spring Valley

1) Jacob Barr JR 2) JD Smith SO

3) Tanner Meade SO 4) Nathan Simpkins SO

1:06.90 1:38.23

36.61 1:08.95 1:44.64 2:14.30

31.46

A9 4:30.06B-U

1) Seth Blake JR 2) Ethan Beer FR

3) Logan Warner SO 4) Michael Frisicaro SR

28.92 1:01.14 34.58 1:15.68

34.56 1:13.49 28.99 59.75

B10 4:31.80Fairmont Senior

1) Trevor Malnick SR 2) Corey Sidow SR

3) Daniel Cremeans SO 4) Quentin Whitecotton JR

31.38 1:05.40 34.16

30.00 1:03.92

C11 x4:41.74PSHS

1) Evan Clark FR 2) Zach Marion SO

3) Chase Dye JR 4) Dakota Robinson SO

31.04 1:10.07 32.23 1:11.09

33.23 1:09.44 32.21 1:11.14

B12 4:54.27WCCHS

1) Vincent O'Leary 11 2) Billy Teufel 9

3) Joe Emmerth 12 4) Zach Fahey 9

32.30 1:07.32 34.18 1:12.39

33.77 1:11.50 38.21 1:23.06

B13 5:07.99Notre Dame

1) Chris Greer SR 2) Chad Morrison FR

3) Chris Roop JR 4) Jordan Brown FR

33.92

35.88 1:15.41

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Buckhannon-Upshur High School 224.5

2. Parkersburg High School 216

3. Fairmont Senior High School 193.5

4. Notre Dame High School 135

5. Parkersburg South High School 112

6. Wheeling Cenrtal Catholic High 108.5

7. Weir High School 102

8. Bridgeport High School Swim Te 84.5

9. Williamstown High School 38

10. Robert C Byrd High School 37

11. Spring Valley High School 33

12. Liberty 14

13. Philip Barbour High School 4

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Bridgeport High School Swim Te 242

2. Fairmont Senior High School 192

3. Parkersburg South High School 174

4. Parkersburg High School 163

5. Wheeling Cenrtal Catholic High 109

6. Philip Barbour High School 94

7. Spring Valley High School 91

8. Notre Dame High School 86

9. Buckhannon-Upshur High School 81

10. Robert C Byrd High School 35

11. Williamstown High School 29


